STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

## 2015 No. 213

## **OVERSEAS TERRITORIES**

The Russia, Crimea and Sevastopol (Sanctions) (Overseas Territories) (Amendment) Order 2015

| Made                   | 11th February 2015 |
|------------------------|--------------------|
| Laid before Parliament | 18th February 2015 |
| Coming into force      | 11th March 2015    |

## THE RUSSIA, CRIMEA AND SEVASTOPOL (SANCTIONS) (OVERSEAS TERRITORIES) (AMENDMENT) ORDER 2015

- 1. Citation, commencement, interpretation and extent
- 2. Amendments to the principal Order
- 3. In article 3(1) at the appropriate place insert— "entity in...
- 4. For article 5 substitute— Investment in Crimea or Sevastopol (1) It is an offence for a person to knowingly—...
- 5. In article 6—(a) for "equipment" in the heading and...
- 6. After article 6 insert— Prohibition of assistance and services related...
- 7. In article 7, for paragraph (3) substitute -
- 8. In article 8(1)— (a) for "technologies" substitute "items";
- 9. For article 8A, substitute—(1) It is an offence for a person to knowingly...
- 10. In article 9(1)— (a) delete from "services necessary" to "Russia"...
- 11. For article 11, substitute— (1) It is an offence for a person to knowingly...
- 12. In Article 12—(a) in paragraph (3) for "16th October...
- 13. In article 13(3)— (a) in sub-paragraph (a)—
- 14. In article 20(1) after "6," insert "6A, 6B,".
- 15. In paragraph 1(2) of Schedule 2, after "6," insert "6A,...SignatureExplanatory Note